DR. B. C. ROY ENGINEERING. COLLEGE, DURGAPUR



Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB (Formerly WBUT)

Campus: Jemua Road, Fuljhore, Durgapur -713206,(W.B.) India

☎: (0343)250-1353/4106/4245, E-mail: info@bcrec.ac.in, Website: www.bcrec.ac.in

FEE STRUCTURE MCA (2023 - 25)

1. (a) Tuition and Development Fee per year

Rs. 80,000=00

[To be paid in January and July

in two equal installments]

(b) Total Caution Deposit (one time)
Rs. 7,000=00 with hostel facility
[Refundable]
Rs. 5,000=00 without hostel facility

2. Library Fee Rs. 2,000=00

[To be paid in January and July

in two equal installments, every year]

3. University Registration Fee (one time): To be fixed by MAKAUT (at present Rs. 500/-)

4. Hostel Fee (Semester wise):

i) Seat Rent ii) Monthly Mess Charge Rs. 9,000=00 Rs. 4,800=00 P.M.

5. University Examination Fee Per Semester: To be fixed by MAKAUT (At present Rs.1200/-)

6. MAKAUT Student Development Fund
 7. College Students Welfare Fund
 8. 1,100=00 (One Time)
 8. 2,000=00 per year

Payment to be made at the time of Admission:

		With Hostei		Without Hostei	
i)	Admission Fee	Rs.	5,000=00	Rs.	5,000=00
ii)	College Fee (6months)	Rs.	40,000=00	Rs.	40,000=00
iii)	Library Fee	Rs.	1,000=00	Rs.	1,000=00
iv)	Total Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs.	7,000=00	Rs.	5,000=00
V)	Seat Rent (6months)	Rs.	9,000=00		
vi)	Mess Charge (6months)	Rs.	24,000=00		
vii)	Registration Fee (One time)	Rs.	500=00	Rs.	500=00
viii)	Student Welfare Fund	Rs.	1,000=00	Rs.	1,000=00
ix)	MAKAUT Student Development Fund	Rs.	1,100=00	Rs.	1,100=00
x)	Examination Charge of MAKAUT	Rs.	1,200=00	Rs.	1,200=00
xi)	Prospectus with Form	Rs.	1,000=00	Rs.	1,000=00
xii)	Dress Kit	Rs.	5,900=00	Rs.	5,900=00
		Rs.	96,700=00	Rs.	61,700=00

[#] The entire above amount of Rs. 96,700=00 for with hostel and Rs. 61,700=00 for without hostel has to be paid at the time of admission by <u>Demand Draft</u> favouring "Dr. B.C. Roy Engineering College, <u>Durgapur"</u>. on any nationalized Bank payable at Durgapur. Or Pay by Debit / Credit Card Swiping.

No Payment by Cheque will be accepted.

Without Hostol

^{*} Fee Structure is subject to change from time to time as per Govt. decision.

^{*} Seat Rent, Mess Charge and Other Amenities are also subject to change but will remain fixed for a two semester period.

Payment to be made at the start of Second Semester and each subsequent Semester *:

	2nd Sem.	3rd Sem.	4th Sem.
	Jan'24 - June'24	July'24 - Dec'24	Jan'25 - June'25
Tuition Fee	40,000=00	40,000=00	40,000=00
Examination Fee	1200=00	1200=00	1200=00
Library Fee	1000=00	1000=00	1000=00
College Student Welfare Fund	1000=00	1000=00	1000=00
Training Fee		2000=00	<u>~</u>
Total (Without Hostel)	43,200=00	45,200=00	43,200=00
Seat Rent	9,000=00	9,000=00	9,000=00
Mess Charge	24,000=00	28,800=00	24,000=00
TOTAL (With Hostel)	76,200=00	83,000=00	76,200=00

Pay Fee by - Demand Draft / Debit / Credit Card Swiping.

**All payments should be made within Jan/July of the corresponding year, otherwise fine will imposed as given below :

		Total			Rs.	5900=00			
5.	White Cotton Socks	. 2 Sets.	@ Rs.	100/=	Rs.	200=00			
4.	Tie & Emblem				Rs.	250=00			
3.	Blazer (Suiting)	. 1 Pc.	@ Rs. 2	2,450/=	Rs.	2,450=00			
2.	Veil (Dopatta)	2 Sets.	@ Rs.	225/=	Rs.	450=00			
1.	Sal War Suit (Duratex Shirting)	2 Sets	@ Rs. 1	1,275/=	Rs.	2,550=00			
GIR	LS (DRESS KIT) - CHOICE - C								
		Total			Rs.	5900=00			
5.	White Cotton Socks	2 Sets.	@ Rs.	100/=	Rs.	200=00			
4.	Tie & Emblem	. 1 Set.	@ Rs.	250/=	Rs.	250=00			
3.	Blazer (Suiting)	. 1 Pc.	@ Rs. 2	2,450/=	Rs.	2,450=00			
2.	Full Sleeve Shirt (Duratex Shirting)	2 Sets.	@ Rs.	700/=	Rs.	1,400=00			
1.	Skirt (SIYARAM Suiting)	2 Sets	@ Rs.	800/=	Rs.	1,600=00			
GIRLS (DRESS KIT) - CHOICE - B									
		Total			Rs.	5900=00			
5.	White Cotton Socks	2 Sets.	@ Rs.	100/=	Rs.	200=00			
4.	Tie & Emblem	. 1 Set.	@ Rs.	250/=	Rs.	250=00			
3.	Blazer (Suiting)	. 1 Pc.	@ Rs. 2	2,450/=	Rs.	2,450=00			
2.	Full Sleeve Shirt (Duratex Momento)	. 2 Sets.	@ Rs.	700/=	Rs.	1,400=00			
1.	Trouser (SIYARAM Suiting)	2 Sets	@ Rs.	800/=	Rs.	1,600=00			
BOYS (DRESS KIT) - CHOICE - A									
Semester Fee paid by the month of May / November before Exam Form Fillup			= 4000/- Excluding Bank / Govt. Holidays						
Semester Fee paid between 16th February / August to last day of February / August = 300/- Semester Fee paid by the month of March / September = 500/- Semester Fee paid by the month of April / October = 2000/-						00/-			
Semester Fee paid by the month of January / July Semester Fee paid between 1st February / August to 15th February / August =						O FINE 10/-			
	payments should be made within Jan/July of the corresponding year	r, otherwis	e fine w	ill impose	FI	<u>NE</u>			